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ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 

 
 
DATE: May 12, 2023  
BID NAME:  ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS, REPAIRS, UPGRADES, PARTS  
 AND PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICES  
BID NUMBER: NTA-521-23 
DUE DATE: NO CHANGE 
DUE TIME: NO CHANGE 
 
TOTAL PAGES: 3 
 
The following revisions and responses to questions are made to the original bid document. This 
addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Original Solicitation 
Documents accordingly and as noted below. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the 
space provided on the "Addenda" form within the Form of Proposal.  
 
The solicitation inquiries received prior to the issuance of this addendum are as follows: 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 
 
 
 
DRAWINGS 
 
 
 
GENERAL 
 
 
 Inquiry Response 
1 Section 16: Regular Rates and Off Hour 

Rates are defined by the bidder's entry 
on the bid sheet. Overtime is defined as 
1.5 the Regular Rate and Holiday time is 
defined as 2 times the Regular Rate. 
How is 16.3 Emergency Hourly Rate 
defined? 

Emergency Hourly Rates will not be used on 
this contract. 

 
All other specifications and terms remain as stated in original document. This addendum is 
hereby made a part of the Contract Documents, on which the contract is based and is intended 
to modify, explain, correct and/or add to the original Contract Documents. 
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END OF ADDENDUM 
 
 
ATTACHMENTS – Pre-Bid Attendance  
  
 
Nicole Taylor 
Purchasing Agent 
Baltimore County Public Schools - Office of Purchasing 
 
 
Tony Corbett, Project Manager 
Bid file 



Company Name Meeting Attendance
Name & Title of Individual(s) 

Attending Email Address for Individual(s) Attending

Union Electric Company Yes - We will attend Mitch Ashman, Service Manager mashman@unionelectricco.com

KK Electric & Construction LLC Vernon customerservice@kkelectricll.net

Glover Investments and 
Construction Yes - We will attend Bryant Glover, CEO Bryant@gloverinvestments.com

Spirit Electric LLC Yes - We will attend Rayner Little, President rllittle@spiritelec.com

ASHTON ELECTRIC CO INC Yes - We will attend JOHN H ASHTON III  PRESIDENT ashtonelectricco@verizon.net

Action Electrical Contractors, Inc. Yes - We will attend
Cady DiPaola, Administrator; Colin Moretz, 
Project Manager

cady@actionelectricmd.com; 
colin@actionelectricmd.com

Lighting Maintenance Inc. Yes - We will attend
Richard Yoder, Director of Government 
Contracts; Justin Yoder, Estimator

ryoder@lightingmaintenance.com; 
jyoder@lightingmaintenance.com

Key Systems, INC. Yes - We will attend Nicole Wehrle, Administrator; Mickey McGrady
nwehrle@nextmailsystem.com; 
mcgrady@keysystemselectric.com

Bomark Electric Yes - We will attend
Ryan Miller, VP of Estimating and Procurement

Ian Fife, Estimator

rmiller@bomarkelectric.com

ifife@bomarkelectric.com

IGM Commercial Fire and electrical 
Sysytems Yes - We will attend Ian Marriott; Ina Exmundo

i.marriott@igmisllc.com; 
Projectmanager@igmisllc.com

BCPS Cherelle Vasudevan, Purchasing Representative cvasudevan@bcps.org
BCPS Nicole Taylor, Purchasing Agent ntaylor3@bcps.org
BCPS Bob Ball, MBE Consultant rball@bcps.org; 443-809-9390
BCPS Darlene Hampton, Contract Maintenance Operations Supervisor dhampton@bcps.org
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